City of Oakland  Gaidand Ciy .
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0832 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/12/2020 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: 12/1/2020 Final action: 12/1/2020

Title: Subject: 2nd Substantial Amendment To 2019/20 Consolidated Annual Action Plan

From: Housing And Community Development Department

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution: 1) Accepting
And Appropriating Coronavirus Aid, Relief, And Economic Security (CARES Act) Funds In The Amount
Of Nineteen Million, Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand, One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars
($19,288,175) Awarded To The City Of Oakland In Round Two Of The U.S. Department Of Housing &
Urban Development Emergency Solutions Grant Allocations To Prevent, Prepare For And Respond To
The Coronavirus; 2) Accepting And Appropriating Cares Act Funds In The Amount Of Three Million,
Seven Hundred Twelve Thousand, Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($3,712,594) Awarded To The
City Of Oakland In Round Three Of The U.S. Department Of Housing & Urban Development
Community Development Block Grant Allocations To Prevent, Prepare For And Respond To The
Coronavirus; 3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Update Round One Cares Act Housing
Opportunities For Persons With AIDS (HOPWA-CV) Programs To Include A Rental Assistance
Program For Homeless People With HIV/AIDS Transitioning Out Of The Operation Home Key Motel
Rooms To Permanent Housing; 4) Authorizing The City Administrator To Prepare And Submit To The
United States Department Of Housing & Urban Development The City’s Second Substantial
Amendment To Its Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Consolidated Annual Action Plan; And 5) Authorizing The
City Administrator To Award Round-One HOPWA Cares Act Grant Agreements, Round-Two
Emergency Solutions Cares Act Grant Agreements, And Round-Three Community Development Block
Grant Cares Act Grant Agreements As Set Forth In Exhibit A, Attached Hereto And The City’s
Amended Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Consolidated Annual Action Plan, Subject To Compliance With Any
Applicable Competitive Bidding Requirements, Without Returning To Council

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Report - Attachment A, 3. View Legislation, 4. View Report - Exhibit A, 5.

88416 CMS
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/1/2020 2 * Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted as Amended Pass

Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

11/19/2020 2 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/19/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

